INCLINATION REPORT

FRANKLIN, ASTON & FAIR, Inc. P. O. Box 1090 Roswell, New Mexico 88201

BLUITT FEDERAL Well No. 2 1980' FSL & 1980' FEL Section 13, T-8-S, R-37-E Roosevelt County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Depth (feet)	Angle of Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)
			<u></u>
286	1/2	2.49	2.49
780	3/4	6.47	8.96
1,280	3/4	6.55	15.51
2, 131	1	6.49	28.29
2,583	1	7.91	36.20
3,030	1	7.82	44.02
3,220	1	3.32	47.34
3,672	1 1/2	11.84	59.18
3,964	1	5.11	64.29
4,390	1	7.45	71.74
4,694	1	5.32	77.06

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this report, and that such information given above is true and complete.

VERNA DÉALLING COMPANY P. O. Box 1000 Levelland, Texas 77336

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the 20th day of December, 1968.

Notary Public in and for Hockley County, Texas